Never married
Widowed
Divorced
Separated

Married (in a registered marriage)

GSS 2002



Examples of motor vehicles you may have access to:

- Vehicle(s) belonging to you
(including jointly owned vehicle)

- Vehicle(s) belonging to another member
of this household

- Company or government vehicle(s) for
personal use

GSS 2002



Can easily get to the places needed

Sometimes have difficulty getting
to the places needed

Often have difficulty getting to the
places needed

Can’t get to the places needed

GSS 2002



You may choose more than one answer:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Sight problems not corrected by
glasses or contact lenses

Hearing problems

Speech problems

Blackouts, fits or loss of consciousness
Difficulty learning or understanding things
Limited use of arms or fingers

Difficulty gripping things

Limited use of legs or feet

Any condition that restricts physical
activity or physical work

(e.g. back problems, migraines)

Any disfigurement or deformity

Any mental iliness for which help or

supervision is required
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

Shortness of breath, or difficulty breathing
Chronic or recurring pain
A nervous or emotional condition

Long term effects as aresult of a head injury,
stroke or other brain damage

Any other long term condition that requires
treatment or medication

Any other long term condition such as

arthritis, asthma, heart disease,
Alzheimer’s disease, dementia etc.

GSS 2002



Self-care
For example:
- Bathing / showering
- Dressing / undressing
- Eating / feeding
- Going to toilet
- Bladder / bowel control

Mobility

For example:
- Moving around away from home
- Moving around at home
- Getting in or out of a bed or chair

Communication in own language
For example:
- Understanding / being understood by
strangers, friends or family, including
use of sign language / lip reading

GSS 2002



Examples of difficulties with education:

- Not attending school / further study
due to condition

- Need time off school / study
- Attend special classes / school

- Other related difficulties

GSS 2002



Examples of difficulties with employment:

Type of job could do

- Number of hours that can be worked
- Finding suitable work

- Needing time off work

- Permanently unable to work

GSS 2002



You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

Child Support payments

Provide or pay for food

Provide or pay for clothing

Drive them places

Pay for educational costs or textbooks
Give them pocket money or an allowance

Buy or give them money to buy big cost items
such as a computer, sound system etc.

Other

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Child Support payments

Give them money to pay rent and / or other
housing costs

Give them money to pay bills or meet debt
Provide or pay for food

Provide or pay for clothing

Let them borrow your car

Drive them places

Pay for educational costs or textbooks
Give them pocket money or an allowance

Buy or give them money to buy big cost items
such as a car, computer, sound system etc.

Other

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

Give them money to pay rent and / or other
housing costs

Give them money to pay bills or meet debt
Provide or pay for food

Provide or pay for clothing

Let them borrow your car

Drive them places

Pay for educational costs or textbooks
Give them pocket money or an allowance

Buy or give them money to buy big cost items
such as a car, computer, sound system etc.

Other

GSS 2002
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Examples of types of help:

- Look after pets or water your garden
while away from home

- Collect mail or check your house
while away from home

- Mind a child for a brief period
- Help with moving or lifting objects

- Help out when you are sick or injured
e.g. the flu or sprained ankle

- Borrow equipment

GSS 2002
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Examples of types of crisis support:
- Advice on what to do
- Emotional support

- Help out when you have a serious illness
or injury

- Help in maintaining family or work
responsibilities

- Provide emergency money
- Provide emergency accommodation

- Provide emergency food

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

Friend

Neighbour

Family member

Work colleague

Community, charity or religious organisation
Local council or other government services
Health, legal or financial professional

Other

GSS 2002



You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

Serious illness

Serious accident

Death of family member or close friend
Mental illness

Serious disability

15
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You may choose more than one answer:
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

18.

Divorce or separation

Not able to get a job

Involuntary loss of job

Alcohol or drug related problems
Witness to violence

Abuse or violent crime

Trouble with the police
Gambling problem

Other (please specify)

16
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You may choose more than one answer:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

Sport / Recreation / Hobby

Welfare / Community

Health

Emergency Services

Education / Training / Youth Development
Religious

Environmental / Animal Welfare

Business / Professional / Union

Law / Justice / Political

Arts / Culture

Foreign / International
(excluding work done overseas)

Other organisation

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Recreational group or cultural group activities
Community or special interest group activities
Church or religious activities

Went out to a cafe, restaurant or bar

Took part in sport or physical activities
Attended sporting event as a spectator
Visited library, museum or art gallery
Attended movies, theatre or concert

Visited park, botanic gardens, zoo or theme
park

GSS 2002



Very unsafe

Unsafe

Neither safe nor unsafe
Safe

Very safe

19
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1. Yes, all
2. Yes,some

3. No

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

Player or participant

Coach, instructor or teacher
Referee, umpire or official
Committee member or administrator

Other capacity

GSS 2002
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1-2times
3-6times
7-12times
13 - 26 times
27 - 52 times

53 or more times

GSS 2002



10.

Once

Twice

3 times

4 times

5 times

6 - 10 times

11 - 15times

16 - 20 times

21 - 25 times

26 times or more

23
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You may choose more than one answer:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Telephone (fixed or cordless)

Answering machine

Facsimile machine (fax)

Mobile telephone

Pay television service

Standard television set (analogue)

Digital television set

Set top conversion box (for analogue television)
Video recorder

DVD player

Games machine
(PlayStation, Nintendo or similar)

GSS 2002



You may choose more than one answer:
1.

2.

25

Television (digital television or via set top box)

Mobile phone
Computer via a modem
Games machine

Other

GSS 2002



Seven days a week

Two to six days a week
One day a week

One day a fortnight

One day a month

Less than one day a month

Not at all

26
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You may choose more than one answer:
1.

2.

Work / business

Education / study
Volunteer / community groups
Personal / private

Other

217
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Seven days a week
Two to six days a week
One day a week

One day a fortnight
One day a month

Less than one day a month

28
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You may choose more than one answer:
1.

2.

Work / business

Education / study
Volunteer / community groups
Personal / private

Other

29
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Seven days a week
Two to six days a week
One day a week

One day a fortnight
One day a month

Less than one day a month

30
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

School

TAFE / tertiary institution

Public library

Government agency / department / shopfront
Internet / cyber cafe or similar

Community or voluntary organisation
Neighbour's / friend's / relative's house

Other

GSS 2002



Seven days a week
Two to six days a week
One day a week

One day a fortnight
One day a month

Less than one day a month

32
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You may choose more than one answer:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

23.

Food and groceries

Alcohol

Toys

Videos / DVDs

Music / CDs

Books / magazines

Computer software

Computer hardware or peripherals
Clothing / shoes, etc.

Sporting equipment

Travel / accommodation

Tickets to entertainment / cinema
Financial services

Other

GSS 2002



$0 - $250

$251 - $500
$501 - $1,000
$1,001 - $2,000
$2,001 - $5,000
$5,001 - $10,000

$10,001 or more

34
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You may choose more than one answer:

Electronic lodgement of:

10. Tax returns

11. Applications or claims for benefits
12. Applications for permits etc.

13. Bill payments

e.g. rates and car registration

Information or services relatinqg to:

14. Taxation
15. Pensions or other benefits

16. Employment / unemployment

17. Other

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1. Access your employer's computer system
at home via a modem

2. Use of aportable PC
(either personal or employer provided)

3. Use of adesktop (fixed) PC at home

4. Use of floppy disks / CD ROMs containing
work related information

5. Mobile phone

6. Other

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Could not pay electricity, gas or telephone bills
on time

Could not pay mortgage or rent payments
on time

Could not pay for car registration or insurance
on time

Could not make minimum payment on
credit card

Pawned or sold something because
you needed cash

Went without meals
Were unable to heat your home

Sought financial assistance from
friends or family

Sought assistance from welfare or
community organisations
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You may choose more than one answer:

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

Reduced home loan repayments
Drew on accumulated savings or term deposits

Increased the balance owing on credit cards
by $1,000 or more

Entered into a loan agreement with
family or friends

Took out a personal loan

Sold household goods or jewellery
Sold shares, stocks or bonds

Sold other assets

Other source

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1. Profit or loss from own unincorporated
business or share in a partnership

2. Profit or loss from rental property

3. Dividends or interest

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

Wages or salary

Government pension or allowance

(include Family Tax Benefit A or B if received as
a payment from Centrelink)

Child Support or maintenance

Superannuation or Annuity

Any other regular source

GSS 2002
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1. Australian Age Pension
2. Newstart Allowance
3. Mature Age Allowance

4. Service Pension (DVA)
(exclude superannuation e.g. DFRDB)

5. Disability Support Pension (Centrelink)
6. Wife Pension

7. Carer Payment

8. Sickness Allowance

9. Widow Allowance (Widow B Pension)
(Centrelink)

10. Special Benefit
11. Partner Allowance

12. Youth Allowance

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

War Widow's Pension (DVA)
Disability Pension (DVA)

Carer Allowance (Child Disability Allowance)
(Centrelink)

Overseas pensions / benefits
Parenting Payment

Other (please specify)

GSS 2002
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Wages or salary
(including from own incorporated business)

Profit or loss from own unincorporated
business or share in a partnership

Profit or loss from rental property
Dividends or interest

Any Government pension or allowance
Child Support or maintenance
Superannuation or Annuity

Workers’ Compensation

Other

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1. Profit or loss from own unincorporated
business or share in a partnership

2. Profit or loss from rental property

3. Dividends or interest

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

Wages or salary

Government pension or allowance

(include Family Tax Benefit A or B if received as
a payment from Centrelink)

Child Support or maintenance

Superannuation or Annuity

Any other regular source

GSS 2002



46

You may choose more than one answer:

1. Profit or loss from own unincorporated
business or share in a partnership

2. Profit or loss from rental property

3. Dividends or interest

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

2.

Wages or salary

Government pension or allowance

(include Family Tax Benefit A or B if received as
a payment from Centrelink)

Child Support or maintenance

Superannuation or Annuity

Any other regular source

GSS 2002
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Wages or salary
(including from own incorporated business)

Profit or loss from own unincorporated
business or share in a partnership

Profit or loss from rental property
Dividends or interest

Any Government pension or allowance
Child Support or maintenance
Superannuation or Annuity

Workers’ Compensation

Other

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

Over $1,000 in cash or deposited in financial
institutions

Own incorporated business
Shares, stocks and bonds

Buildings or land

GSS 2002
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1. Less than $10,000
2. $10,000 - $49,999

3. $50,000 or more

GSS 2002
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You may choose more than one answer:

1.

Credit cards or store cards not completely paid
off by due date

Car loans or personal loans
Interest free purchases
Hire purchase agreements

Other (please specify)

GSS 2002
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Less than $5,000
$5,000 - $9,999
$10,000 - $49,999

$50,000 or more

GSS 2002



